
2022 Stetson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-35   Conf: 10-14   Home: 13-17   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (290), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Stanfill (7), Anthony (2), Steiniger (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-
186), Stanfill (36-51), Anthony (27-29), Hobbs (24-29), Klein (24-28), Tino (16-23), Steiniger (12-12), Baxter (7-9), Burnett (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Clary, Brianna .330 56-56 179 41 59 0 1 0 8 61 .341 18 1 18 0 .394 0 2 23-29 78 6 0 1.000
19 Diaz, Danielle .315 56-56 165 18 52 6 0 1 21 61 .370 17 0 16 0 .373 3 5 6-7 48 100 5 .967
1 Fox, Haley .291 49-46 117 10 34 3 0 0 6 37 .316 5 2 25 0 .328 1 4 13-15 48 0 3 .941
16 Morgan, Evette .250 47-40 108 10 27 3 0 4 17 42 .389 3 10 28 1 .325 2 0 0-0 46 39 5 .944
5 Eppley, Kami .222 51-43 99 16 22 2 0 0 3 24 .242 5 2 21 0 .274 0 6 9-10 78 4 1 .988
23 Shubert, Lizzie .219 56-56 160 18 35 7 3 9 33 75 .469 10 3 38 0 .271 4 2 0-0 81 118 7 .966
12 Gilman, Alyssa .185 50-33 81 16 15 0 0 0 0 15 .185 3 2 20 0 .233 0 3 10-11 44 1 0 1.000
18 Baxter, Marissa .182 56-54 148 9 27 10 1 5 29 54 .365 13 3 29 1 .259 2 1 0-0 259 24 7 .976
17 Schumacher, Juls .176 46-38 108 10 19 4 0 5 13 38 .352 7 1 41 0 .233 0 0 4-4 133 38 5 .972
8 Stanfill, Jordyn .169 45-39 89 8 15 4 0 6 12 37 .416 14 1 46 0 .288 0 5 0-0 154 32 8 .959
24 Anthony, Dylan .141 46-30 85 2 12 2 0 2 5 20 .235 8 2 24 1 .232 0 0 1-1 65 5 2 .972
15 Saylor, Kara .115 20-7 26 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .115 0 1 10 0 .148 0 1 1-1 64 2 1 .985
11 Donovan, Hailey .063 14-2 16 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .250 1 1 10 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Steiniger, Nikki .059 11-6 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 0 1 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
20 Prewitt, Ashlyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Jump, Madison .000 12-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Haynes, Jaela .000 33-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-3 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .230 56-56 1402 165 322 41 5 33 151 472 .337 104 30 332 3 .295 12 29 69-81 1126 427 50 .969
Opponents .274 56-56 1461 244 401 53 12 38 217 592 .405 186 52 218 11 .373 13 32 75-94 1119 367 55 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Hobbs, Lauren 2.92 8-13 32 24 13 2-0 1 153.1 153 78 64 57 112 16 4 13 .257 17 20 0 5 11
7 Klein, Lauren 3.97 9-9 25 18 7 2-0 0 107.2 124 71 61 38 57 21 7 14 .292 3 11 0 4 15
18 Baxter, Marissa 4.13 1-4 13 6 1 1-0 1 42.1 43 27 25 19 9 5 0 6 .270 2 3 0 1 3
4 Tino, Jaime 5.28 3-9 27 8 2 0-0 1 63.2 73 55 48 57 40 11 1 4 .292 10 16 0 3 3
13 Burnett, Canaan 9.24 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 13 11 15 0 0 0 1 .250 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.90 21-35 103 56 23 5 3 375.1 401 244 209 186 218 53 12 38 .274 34 52 0 13 32
Opponents 2.55 35-21 97 56 24 11 3 373.0 322 165 136 104 332 41 5 33 .230 20 30 0 12 29



2022 Stetson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Clary, Brianna 84 78 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gilman, Alyssa 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Burnett, Canaan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Haynes, Jaela 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Eppley, Kami 83 78 4 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Saylor, Kara 67 64 2 1 .985 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 Baxter, Marissa 290 259 24 7 .976 11 7 2 .778 0 0
17 Schumacher, Juls 176 133 38 5 .972 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Anthony, Dylan 72 65 5 2 .972 0 27 2 .931 2 0
19 Diaz, Danielle 153 48 100 5 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shubert, Lizzie 206 81 118 7 .966 12 0 0 — 0 0
7 Klein, Lauren 26 4 21 1 .962 1 24 4 .857 0 0
8 Stanfill, Jordyn 194 154 32 8 .959 0 36 15 .706 7 1
16 Morgan, Evette 90 46 39 5 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tino, Jaime 18 3 14 1 .944 1 16 7 .696 0 0
1 Fox, Haley 51 48 0 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Steiniger, Nikki 16 15 0 1 .938 0 12 0 1.000 1 0
21 Hobbs, Lauren 29 5 21 3 .897 0 24 5 .828 0 0
11 Donovan, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Prewitt, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jump, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1603 1126 427 50 .969 52 75 18 .806 10 1
Opponents 1541 1119 367 55 .964 25 69 11 .857 7 1


